
Monday to Thursday 8:45am – 3:15pm

Friday 8:45am – 1.30pm

TRANSPORT TO PORTFIELD SITE - All year groups

(Yr 9 and 11 pupils will travel on shuttle buses to the PRENDERGAST SITE)

3030 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230) 693 (Richards Bros  - 01239 820751)

Spring Wells 07:55 Wolfscastle 08:00

Penfiedr, Rinaston 07:57 Treffgarne Junction 08:05

Ambleston 08:03 Spittal 08:10

Lower Little Hook 08:08 Rudbaxtion Turn 08:18

Golden Hill 08:10 Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

694 (EJ Evans - 01646692693)

679 (Jones Login - 01437 563277) Johnston (Bulford Road) 08:04

Clynderwen 07:25 Johnston (Opp. Railway Inn) 08:06

Narberth (Moorfield Road) 07:35 Johnston (The Vine Inn) 08:08

Robeston Wathen (bus shelter) 07:40 Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

Canaston Bridge (Llawhaden Turn) 07:42

Llawhaden (Hall) 07:46 696 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230)

The Ranch (Holgan Turn) 07:50 Valley Farmhouse 07:55

Plain Dealings Cross 07:55 Woodbarn 07:57

The Rhos 08:10 Self Storage, Quarry Park 08:02

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Colby Farm 08:03

Oaklands Terrace, Wiston 08:06

682 (Jones Login - 01437 563277) Longhouse Gardens, Wiston 08:08

Maenclochog 07:45 Well Meadow, Wiston 08:10

New Moat (connects with 680 feeder bus) 07:50 Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

Llysyfran 07:55

Walton East 08:03 703 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230)

Clarbeston Road 08:06 Hook (Pill Road) 08:03

Newbridge 08:12 Hook (New Road) 08:05

Crundale (Dingle Lane Bus Stop) - Fare applicable 08:18 Hook (J Williams Garage) 08:07

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Freystrop 08:10

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

685 (Richards Bros - 01239 820751) 

Pont-yr-Hafod 08:00 704 (EJ Evans - 01646692693)

Hayscastle Cross 08:02 Jordanston 07:50

Haysford 08:08 Rosemarket (Huntsman) 07:53

Folly Cross 08:10 Rosemarket (Middle Street) 07:55

Croft Villas, Camrose 08:12 Rosemarket (The Beacons) 07:58

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Waterless 08:01

Sardis 08:05

686 (Richards Bros  - 01239 820751) Troopers Inn 08:08

Roch  (connects with 673 and 664) 08:05 Freystrop (Clareston Farm) 08:10

Simpson Cross 08:09 Freystrop Cross 08:12

Keeston 08:13 Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

Pelcomb Cross 08:17

Pelcomb Bridge 08:20 705 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230) 

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Port Lion Juntion 07:48

Llangwm (River View) 07:50

688 (Nigel Eynon - 07970 446162) Llangwm (The Green) 07:55

Tufton 07:55 Llangwm (Cottage Inn) 08:00

Woodstock 08:00 Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

Froghall 08:05

Scolton Cross 08:07 710 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230)

Bethlehem 08:10 Little Haven 08:00

Poyston Cross 08:13 Talbenny 08:06

Leachpool 08:15 Hasguard Cross 08:10

Crundale (Cardigan Road)  - Fare applicable 08:16 Rosepool 08:12

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Walwyn's Castle 08:16

Dreenhill 08:25

689 (EJ Evans - 01646 692693) Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

Ferry Inn 07:50

Hazelbeach 07:52 713 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230)

Mastle Bridge 07:56 Burton (Jolly Sailor) 07:45

Neyland (Foresters) 08:00 Burton (Stable Bar) 07:48

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Houghton 07:53

Hill Mountain (Opp New Wells Road) 07:58

690 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230) Hill Mountain (Opp Ashdale Lane) 08:00

Honeyborough (Rose and Willow) 08:00 Freystrop 08:10

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

691 (Pembrokeshire County Council - 01437 775221) 714 (Edwards Bros - 01437 890230)

Neyland (Brunel Quay) 07:56 Broad Haven 08:05

Neyland (High Street) 07:58 Broadway 08:11

Neyland (Foresters) 08:00 White Railings 08:15

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30 Portfield Gate 08:20

Arrival at Portfield Site 08:30

FEEDER BUSES - All year groups
664 (Sarah Bell Minibuses - 07828 940955) CAT 2 673 (Edwards Bros – 01437 890230) CAT 3

Robleston 07:50 Nolton 07:40

Cuffern 07:56 Nolton Haven 07:45

Arrive at Roch (Connects with 659) 08:00 Hilton Court 07:55

Arrive at Roch (Connects with 659) 08:00

Haverfordswest VC High School Transport - September 2019

School times:  


